
	HAdV recovered from PLA carriers (103 IU/mL)

	
	untreated
	ethanol
	isopropanol
	sodium hypochlorite

	Experiment 1
	7.5
	0
	0
	0

	Experiment 2
	5.6
	0.004
	2.4
	0

	Experiment 3
	1 000
	4.2
	4.7
	0






	HAdV genome copies recovered from PLA carriers (103 genome copies/mL)

	
	untreated
	ethanol
	isopropanol
	sodium hypochlorite

	Experiment 1
	14.7
	96.5
	73.4
	0

	Experiment 2
	21.4
	51.8
	23.4
	0

	Experiment 3
	414.0
	112.0
	27.4
	0



